Datasheet | EC09
EP-612 Series
General Purpose AC EMI Filter
Technical specifications
Operating voltage 120/250 VAC
Current rating  10A-60A
Frequency 50/60Hz
Voltage drop  1 Volt max.

Energy
surge
rating
(10/1000
μ sec)
(Joules)
Screw Bus
bar
Touch-
safe
Wire
Approx.
Weight
(gm)
Attenuation
1 EF-1B010X01E-C09 10 < 0.5 D E F G ---- ---- 450 Standard
2 EF-1B010X02E-C09 10 < 0.5 D E F G 6.5 175 450 Standard
3 EF-1B010X03E-C09 10 < 0.003 D E F G ---- ---- 450 Standard
4 EF-1B010X04E-C09 10 < 0.003 D E F G 6.5 175 450 Standard
5 EF-1B020X01E-C09 20 < 0.5 D E F G ---- ---- 450 Standard
6 EF-1B020X02E-C09 20 < 0.5 D E F G 10 350 450 Standard
7 EF-1B020X03E-C09 20 < 0.003 D E F G ---- ---- 450 Standard
8 EF-1B020X04E-C09 20 < 0.003 D E F G 10 350 450 Standard
9 EF-1B030X01E-C09 30 < 0.5 D E F G ---- ---- 450 Standard
10 EF-1B030X02E-C09 30 < 0.5 D E F G 10 350 450 Standard
11 EF-1B030X03E-C09 30 < 0.003 D E F G ---- ---- 450 Standard
12 EF-1B030X04E-C09 30 < 0.003 D E F G 10 350 450 Standard
13 EF-1B040X01E-C09 40 < 0.5 D E F G ---- ---- 450 Standard
14 EF-1B040X02E-C02 40 < 0.5 D E F G 10 350 450 Standard
15 EF-1B040X03E-C09 40 < 0.003 D E F G ---- ---- 450 Standard
16 EF-1B040X04E-C09 40 < 0.003 D E F G 10 350 450 Standard
El.italia EC-EC09 [EP-612] serie
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
Datasheet | EC09

(KA)
Energy
surge
rating
(10/1000
μ sec)
(Joules)
Approx.
Weight
(gm)
Attenuation Screw Bus
bar
Touch-
safe
Wire
17 EF-1B050X01E-C09 50 < 0.5 D E F G ---- ---- 450 Standard
18 EF-1B050X02E-C09 50 < 0.5 D E F G 10 350 450 Standard
19 EF-1B050X03E-C09 50 < 0.003 D E F G ---- ---- 450 Standard
20 EF-1B050X04E-C09 50 < 0.003 D E F G 10 350 450 Standard
21 EF-1B060X01E-C09 60 < 0.5 D E F G ---- ---- 450 Standard
22 EF-1B060X02E-C09 60 < 0.5 D E F G 10 350 450 Standard
23 EF-1B060X03E-C09 60 < 0.003 D E F G ---- ---- 450 Standard
24 EF-1B060X04E-C09 60 < 0.003 D E F G 10 350 450 Standard
25 EF-1B010X20E-C09 10 < 0.5 D E F G ---- ---- 500 High
26 EF-1B010X21E-C09 10 < 0.5 D E F G 10 350 500 High
27 EF-1B010X22E-C09 10 < 0.003 D E F G ---- ---- 500 High
28 EF-1B010X23E-C09 10 < 0.003 D E F G 10 350 500 High
29 EF-1B020X20E-C09 20 < 0.5 D E F G ---- ---- 500 High
30 EF-1B020X21E-C09 20 < 0.5 D E F G 10 350 500 High
31 EF-1B020X22E-C09 20 < 0.003 D E F G ---- ---- 500 High
32 EF-1B020X23E-C09 20 < 0.003 D E F G 10 350 500 High
33 EF-1B030X20E-C09 30 < 0.5 D E F G ---- ---- 500 High
34 EF-1B030X21E-C09 30 < 0.5 D E F G 10 350 500 High
35 EF-1B030X22E-C09 30 < 0.003 D E F G ---- ---- 500 High
36 EF-1B030X23E-C09 30 < 0.003 D E F G 10 350 500 High
37 EF-1B040X20E-C09 40 < 0.5 D E F G ---- ---- 500 High
38 EF-1B040X21E-C09 40 < 0.5 D E F G 10 350 500 High
39 EF-1B040X22E-C09 40 < 0.003 D E F G ---- ---- 500 High
40 EF-1B040X23E-C09 40 < 0.003 D E F G 10 350 500 High
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US
Datasheet | EC09
EP-612 Series